Thorlabs.com - 1310/1550 nm Dual Window, Single Mode Fiber Optic Couplers / Taps
1310/1550  NM DUAL  WINDOW,  S INGLE  MODE F IBER OPTIC  COUPLERS /  TAPS
Hide Overview
Hide 2x2 Coupler Tutorial
2x2 SM Fiber Optic Coupler Selection Guide
Center Wavelength Bandwidth
470 nm ±40 nm
488 nm ±15 nm

Fiber
Type
Coupling
Ratio
Insertion
Loss
Excess
Loss
Polarization
Dependent Loss (PDL) Directivity Termination
10202A-50 ±40 nm
SMF-28e+
50:50 3.8 dB / 3.8 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB
No Connectors,
Scissor Cut
10202A-50-FC ±40 nm 50:50 3.8 dB / 3.8 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB FC/PC
10202A-50-APC ±40 nm 50:50 3.8 dB / 3.8 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB FC/APC
Note: All specifications are measured without connectors during the manufacturing process.
Part Number Description Price Availability
10202A-50 2x2 SM Coupler, 1310 nm & 1550 nm, 50:50 Split, No Connectors $118.72 Today
10202A-50-FC 2x2 SM Coupler, 1310 nm & 1550 nm, 50:50 Split, FC/PC $155.49 Today
10202A-50-APC 2x2 SM Coupler, 1310 nm & 1550 nm, 50:50 Split, FC/APC $198.56 Today
Hide 90:10 Fiber Optic Couplers
90:10 Fiber Optic Couplers
Item # Bandwidth
Fiber
Type
Coupling
Ratio
Insertion
Loss
Excess
Loss
Polarization
Dependent Loss (PDL) Directivity Termination
10202A-90 ±40 nm
SMF-28e+
90:10 12.7 dB / 0.8 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB
No Connectors,
Scissor Cut
10202A-90-FC ±40 nm 90:10 12.7 dB / 0.8 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB FC/PC
Note: All specifications are measured without connectors during the manufacturing process.
Part Number Description Price Availability
10202A-90 2x2 SM Coupler, 1310 nm & 1550 nm, 90:10 Split, No Connectors $118.72 Today
10202A-90-FC 2x2 SM Coupler, 1310 nm & 1550 nm, 90:10 Split, FC/PC $155.49 5-8 Days
Hide 99:1 Fiber Optic Couplers
99:1 Fiber Optic Couplers
Item # Bandwidth
Fiber
Type
Coupling
Ratio
Insertion
Loss
Excess
Loss
Polarization
Dependent Loss (PDL) Directivity Termination
10202A-99 ±40 nm
SMF-28e+
99:1 21.6 dB / 0.4 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB
No Connectors,
Scissor Cut
10202A-99-FC ±40 nm 99:1 21.6 dB / 0.4 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB FC/PC
10202A-99-APC ±40 nm 99:1 21.6 dB / 0.4 dB 0.2 dB <0.15 dB >60 dB FC/APC
Note: All specifications are measured without connectors during the manufacturing process.
Part Number Description Price Availability
10202A-99 2x2 SM Coupler, 1310 nm & 1550 nm, 99:1 Split, No Connectors $118.72 Today
10202A-99-FC 2x2 SM Coupler, 1310 nm & 1550 nm, 99:1 Split, FC/PC $155.49 Today